TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM361813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GNVA Debt Holdco, LLC		11/10/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genova Diagnostics, Inc.,	
Street Address:	85 Peachtree Street	
City:	Ashville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85887043	GENOVA DIAGNOSTICS		
Serial Number:	85809235	GDX		
Registration Number:	4822470	MYGDX		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17992-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=genova Partial TMSA Release#page1.tif

source=genova Partial TMSA Release#page2.tif source=genova Partial TMSA Release#page3.tif

PARTIAL TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS PARTIAL TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of November 10, 2015, by GNVA Debt Holdco, LLC, in its capacity as Agent ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Genova Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 9, 2014 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as defined therein) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2013, at Reel 5155, Frame 0836 (the "Previously Recorded TSA");

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, but, for the avoidance of doubt, does not release its security interest and liens in any other Trademarks in the Previously Recorded TSA.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to each Trademark listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto.
- 3. All other security interests and other liens granted pursuant to the Previously Recorded TSA shall remain in full force and effect and shall be unchanged by this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

GNVA DEBT HOLDCO, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By Name: David Wormer Title: President

SCHEDULE 1

Mark			Registration No.		Owner/ Applicant
GENOVA DIAGNOSTICS	85887043	3/26/13	N/A	N/A	Genova Diagnostics, Inc.
GDX	85809235	12/21/12	N/A	N/A	Genova Diagnostics, Inc.
MYGDX	85809250	12/21/12	4822470	9/29/15	Genova Diagnostics, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 11/10/2015